5-1-01

05-08-2001



101706599

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/	(31/92)	U.S. Department of Comme: Patent and Trademark Off
		ORM COVER SHEET
	PATEN	TS ONLY 4481-0
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Convey	ing Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Agilent Techno	logies UK Limited	Name: Agilent Technologies Inc.
☐ Additional i	names of conveying parties attached	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conve		Street Address:
✓ Assignment☐ Security Agree	☐ Merger eement ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip: Palo Alto, California
□ Other: Execution Date:	April 2, 2001	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (a) Patent Applic	ration Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:
		09845197
execution date of the appli	ry 22 and February 14, 2001	
	☐ Additional I	Numbers Attached.
 Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 		6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name:	Allan M. Lowe	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Address:	LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER, LLP 1700 Diagonal Road Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314	☐ Enclosed. ☑ Authorized to be charged to credit card.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1337 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and S		
To they hest of m	ly knowledge and belief. the foregoing is true of	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
allan My	The second	April 30, 2001
Allan M. Lowe, Registra	ation Number 19,641	
		Total number of pages comprising cover shee

05/02/2001 WABRHAM1 00000040 09845197 02 FC:581 40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies UK Limited (a British Company of Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, the first owner of the invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Measuring Parameters of an Electronic System

devised by:

Alex Ballantyne

David Taylor

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies UK Limited and Agilent Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Agilent Technologies UK Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Agilent Technologies, Inc. its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Measuring Parameters of an Electronic System

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by

Alex Ballantyne

on 22nd February 2001 on 14th February 2001

executed by

David Taylor

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Agilent Technologies UK Limited and Agilent Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Agilent Technologies UK Limited.

Signed:

By:

David Coker

Title: Corporate Counsel

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

Date: 2nd April 2001

L:\IP-PG\Standard\Assignment US.doc

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0199